Intro No.

Date

Reviewed by Co. Attorney

Date

5/30/24

## RESOLUTION BROOME COUNTY LEGISLATURE BINGHAMTON, NEW YORK

Sponsored by:

Personnel, Public Safety & Emergency Services and Finance Committees

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PERSONNEL CHANGE REQUESTS FOR THE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES

RESOLVED, that in accordance with a request contained in PCR #5406 from the Office of Emergency Services, this County Legislature hereby creates the position of Emergency Services Analyst, Grade 20S, Union Code 04 CSEA, Fulltime, minimum hourly rate \$27.2292, 40 hours weekly, budget line 20010003.6001000.1011.2010081, effective June 20, 2024; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that in accordance with a request contained in PCR #5407 from the Office of Emergency Services, this County Legislature hereby creates the position of Senior Fire Investigator, Grade <sup>18</sup> S, Union Code 08 CSEA, Parttime, minimum hourly rate \$'24.7564., 20 hours weekly, budget line 20010003.6001001.1010, effective June 20, 2024.